05-20-2002 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102095320 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC. GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC Name: Internal 515102 Address: A Delaware Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 4360 Brownsboro Road ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Suite 300 ☑ Other MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40207 **EFFECTIVE 08/30/1998** Execution Date: 04/19/2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,343,373 Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ⊠No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 40202 Louisville State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Reg. No. 40,630

Name of Person Signing

05/20/2002

01 FC:581

00000005 5343373

40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0941

## MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, was the owner of all right, title and interest in the following United States Patent as of August 30, 1998:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
5,343,373	August 30, 1994	SUSPENDED UP/DOWN LIGHT

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, acquired from THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC., by agreement effective August 30, 1998, all right, title and interest in said patent (including the right to bring and maintain actions for past, present and future infringements and rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide);

NOW, THEREFORE, THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC. does hereby evidence its assignment of said patent unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC as of August 30, 1998.

THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC.

Treasurer

STATE OF KENTUCKY_	
	):s:
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	N)

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by Ronald D. Wiseman as Treasurer for Thomas Industries Inc. this  $(9^{\frac{11}{12}})$  day of  $A_{PI}$ , 1, 2002.

My commission expires 9-16-03

y A. Haeberlin, MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

RECORDED: 05/15/2002

401-8. 4th Ave. Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429

(502) 584-1135 Fax: (502) 561-0442 E-mail: jhaeberlin@middreut.com

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0942